MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Serving the communities of Mountain View, Fiona Walter

Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 04/25/2022

CHANGE ORDER #6C

Contractor Name: MK Pipelines

Contract Name: Bid Package C, Underground Utilities Trades

Project Name: Los Altos High School New Classroom, Engineering Labs & Auxiliary Gym

DSA Application Number: 01-117848

Contract Number: C20-009

PCO # Reason for Change CCD # RFI # AE:nr:)unt of

ange

36 Furnish and install additional 240 lineal feet of 3" water N/A 061 $ 17,646.20

lines, as existing 2” water line does not cover necessary
footage required.

238 Cost for Work Directive #30 was projected to be under N/A N/A $ 879.00
$10,0000; however, additional expenses were incurred
to lower utilities for lime treatment on T&M.

239 Install new catch basin and pipe due to added curb near N/A 524 $ 4,488.00
planting area.
240 Due to condition and location of an existing pipe, a N/A N/A $ 4,001.80

pressure test and backfill of trench was required for
proper tie-in of existing line.

241 Install retaining wall with catch basin due to relocated N/A 503 $ 8,459.19
bio retention wall footings within classroom courtyard
and Tech building.

242 Reconstruction of existing catch basin in planter area N/A N/A $ 5,332.80
and catch basin moved to new location, per District
request.

243 Raise and install rainwater leaders from downspouts to N/A 551.1 $ 4,991.80
collection boxes for all gutters and downspouts.

251 Fix existing downspouts and install new ones, to divert N/A N/A $ 5,996.91
water from classroom building away from construction
zone. Existing sewer clean-out box dug out at higher
elevation to divert storm water from entering, per district
requested upgrade.

252 Install 4 yards of slurry at end of bore pit to fill void N/A N/A $ 1,026.97
around 12' pipe (HDP), per district request.
253 Repair sewer leak from an existing pipe, which was N/A 524 $ 9213.37

leeching in native soil. Scope included excavating
approximately 40’ from point of connection to manhole,
repair pipe, backfill and compact soil required in addition
to removal of contaminated soil in baseball field area.

N\ Ap
P €,

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

254 Repaired broken 10” water main pipeline with C900 pipe N/A N/A $ 442273
replacement and mechanical joint sleeves installed.
Total of Change Order #6C $ 66,458.77
Original Contract Amount: $ 1,078,200.00
Change Order #1C Amount: $ 71,043.00
Change Order #2C Amount: $ 53,027.00
Change Order #3C Amount: $ 52,761.00
Change Order #4C Amount: $ 8,509.00
Change Order #5C Amount: $ 32,303.00
Change Order #6C Amount: $ 66,458.77
Revised Contract Amount: $ 1,362,301.77
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




